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Application for Membership / e &

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

s The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR!

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify ghat the following statements are correct:
P
Name. ﬁh..ﬁ_...%}.—.ﬂ ........ C-/D . -

Address.....423.... # @ma&?f?‘—m %.d_ %

[Number and Street.] s

N g {City.] B} S
Place and date of birth................ [ At V‘é‘dfﬁ% A 2. % /é ....... LTXE6

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Graduate in architecture

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux ArtS. oo

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificnte.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

Have been in practice “a

If draughtsman, employed by

Collegiate and office training ____offrta.. aa....C

RE R /L 2 C&.ﬂgﬁ..,@f_‘.—.u;ﬁnﬂ.&‘ ...... oy £~ .-.EZ-. < .ﬁ;ﬂl/ Z’A-. e A
1ave carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice

Relatwe to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I wiﬁ then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or persona % of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a mernbcr. :Zi @ ¢

[Signature pplicant.]
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associgfe of the ...

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A, on the following date

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary,
Chapter, 4. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know th licang personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

TR ¢ 9 E =

Uit o TR AT, e,

r:u:»lf _."8883’.!!4‘ (2

g i~ 0 Rt .. Nt
(3) et Mm_ AI.BHQ o

[The signntures of three Institute membersare hererequired unless the applicant

Ui, B TPR Y rrrraeetrefreseenssssns

N T, ¢ @ has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which cmcertiﬁcatlon to that
[FENTHVIP Iz ¢4 ”'Tf’ ) Filteransaceacsogee effect should be made above by the Secretary. U is that
] endorsement In which each Institute member of the Chapter haﬂ nn uppwtuull!
Uli"H-J‘e\-'liiﬂ-UI"'"""""""""‘“"' to express himself by letter ballot either for or ageinst the pr

TR e A ) i and in which there are no negative votes, No other form of unanimous endots:-

ment will be accepted.]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ) CQPY

June 5, 192,20

My dear lir, Uoness

Aeting for the Sceretary, I am pleased to advise you
of your election to membership in the Ameriean Institute of
Architects, offective June 3, 1922,

You have been assigned to the Pitisburgh Chapter as an
Institute member im pood stending therein, and the Secretary
of the Chapter has been so advised,

The engroesed Certificate of lerbership will be somb
tc you in due course, after engrossing and signing by the
President and Secrotary, A statement eovering surreat dues
is enolosed, and no charge has been made for the f£irst half
of the eurrent year,

May I take thie opportunity to say that the offise of
the Secretary at the Oetagon is for the serviee of every
Institute member, OShould the oecemsion arise, we shall be glad
to glve you our best coopeoration.

Very tiruly yours,

Executive Secretary.

¥r, Thomas P, Jomnss,
23 Straley Building,
Prineceton, Vest Va.

K:L
Encle

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

¥V

Januery 8, 1923,

lty dear !Tr. Jones:i-

This i;;; formally advise you of the organization of the
Weat Virginia Chapter of the American Institute of Architeotas,’
effective Jecember 14, 1922, eand of your transfer from the Pitis-
burgh Chapter to the Vest Virginia Chapter, effestive on the same
dates

Undoubtedly you will hear in due course from lr, James L.
liontgomery, or some other of those active in the organiszation of
the Chapter, concerning e Pirat meeting and the eleotion of Offil-
corse

Very truly yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Exeoutive Seeretarye

Mre Thomae P. Jones,
Straley Bullding,
Princeton, ii. Vae

isVB

COPY TO

I e e e e, e . & BaR e e Il =T =1
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Decomber ¢, 1924,

Lear i, Jones:=

It was with regret thet the Troesurer hsd to report to the
Offticers end Directors of the Institute at their lest nmeeting e
lerge amount still in defeult covering psyment of dues for the ocur-
rent years

The Directors discussed the metter seriously as the money is
noeded to meet the balence of our ebligations for the yeer end more-
over it cseemed to them mot quite felr that members who heve paid
thelr duce sre not only meeting their own obligetions, but essisting
to pay the cash expense necessary to supply the Journal, etc., to
those mombers who have not paid thelr duese The Lirectors psssed
the fellowing resclution:

liesolved, thet those members now delinquent fer
more then one yoar be given until February 1,
1926, to meke payment im whole, or to resch
some egroement with tho Treesurer es to future
peyuonts. Otherwise the Institute sand Chapter
monbership of each delincuent coming under this
resolution shall be terminated oz llarch 1, 1920,
upon notise to him frem the Secrotary te that
offacte

1 am sending vou this es an appoal to make » remittance %o the
Trescurer of (40.00, including the dues for 1924, which es you know,
were peyeble eloven months ago. i

I trust that you will write me promptly end else frankly if feor

any reason you camnot pay all or any part of the smount et the present
- moment..

lioping that you will do your part to help the Tressurer make &
better report at the next meoting of the Boerd of iirectors, I remein,

Sincerely yours,

Treesurer,

lre Thomes I. Jomes,
310 Professional Bldg.,
char‘leaton, e Vae

LD

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THOS. P. JONES, A.LA.
Architet

WAYNE NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

GOLDSBORO, N. C.

Jan, 24, 19256

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House,

Washington, D.C, i
Gentlemen: .

I hoped to be sble to pay my dues in‘full before
this but conditions have been such that I have been unable,
But am sending herewith check for twenty dollars and will
send the balsnce within a very short time,
Trusting this will be satisfactory. I am,
Yours Very Truly,

Thos,P,. Jones.
e PY
/

[
L
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CARL REGER
ARCHITECT
W. VA, UTILITIES BUILDING
MORGANTOWN, W, VA;

Morgantown, West Va.,
February 12th, 1928,

(-,\40:\‘.\-‘1‘.‘5""’?"'1 et

Ve A AN D

] SR

[ (i SUHC G
E. C. Kemper, Executive Secly, | rs 400
Americen Institute of Architects, L FL2 13 0%
HASESRESRg B St RUECEIVED

Dear Mr, Kemper:

Youxfletter of the 10th re-
garding delinquency of Thomes P. Jones hae
been recseived, e

\_r

A Mr. Jones left West Virginia
- two or threge years ago, severing the partner-
ship in which he was connected at Charleston.

P cpecbeent 1 dO noﬁ know his present address, and regret

/gﬁ77J,,m .. that he is about to lose his Institute member-
ship ﬁven though he is no longer within the
tergitory covered by the West Virginie Chapter.

Yours truly,

Pregsident, Wes
Chapter of th

CR:F

4
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THOS. P. JONES, A.LA.
Architent

WAYNE NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

GOLDSBORO, N. C.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

February 18th, 1926.

¥y dear Mr. Jones:-

Thie will mcknowledge your letter of
February 12 and cheek for $15.00 which we
have sredited on ascount of 1924 dues.

Thie leaves you indebted for‘$55.00,
duss for the remainder of 1924 and the yaars
19256 and 1926.

The payment on aceount is sufficient to
preserve your Membership during the current
year and we hope that the balance may bs met
at an early date.

By 4ireotion of the Treasurer.

Sincerely yours,
Asgistant Treasurer.

¥r. Thos. P. Jones,
Wayne National Yank Bldg.,
oldsboro, ¥. C.

E:8

SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
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March 12, 1927

My dear Mr. Jones:

At the direction of the Secretary of the Institute, and
with regret, I write to advise you that your membership in
the Amerioan Institute of Architects, and .the West Virginia
Chapter, has been terminated, effective March 1, 1927, for
non-payment of Institute dues.

You are indebted for $55.00 - $15,00 for 1325, and for
all of 1926 and 1327.

If I might add a word of explanation, it would be to say
that the Officers and Directors of the Inatitute are more than
sorry that this action is necessary. They regret to loss your
nape and influence,

But the Institute is largely dependent upon the duss of its
memberea for carrying on its work. It is not fair to those who
pay their dues to carry, indefinitely, those who do not pay.
Under the general resolution adopted at the December meeting o
the Board, and about which we advised you, we are obliged to
drop those owing for two yeara or more,

It is hoped that the future will bring about improved
business conditions for you, and that you will consider renewing
your preofessional socliety affiliations.

S8incerely yours,

Executive Secretary.
¥r. Thomas P. Jones,
“yn. National Bank Bldg.cp
GOld.bO'f‘o, B C.
X/FHG

Copy to Nr. Carleton C. Wood, 366 Washington Ave.,
Claurksburg, ¥. Va., Secretary to West Virginia Chajter.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER






